Weaetk

CN7452-1L27

Gasoline Engine
Fluid

SUPER TECH 5W20 (--- GAL)

DIAGNOSIS

Recommendation
The oil is near the end of it's useful service life,
recommend schedule an oil change. Resample at
the next service interval to monitor.

Wear
All component wear rates are normal.

Contamination

Fuel content negligible. The water content is
negligible. There is no indication of any
contamination in the oil.

Fluid Condition
The BN level is low. The AN level is at the top-end
of the recommended limit.

OIL ANALYSIS REPORT

Sample Rating Trend

DEGRADATION

SAMPLE INFORMATION  method

Sample Number

Sample Date
Machine Age
Oil Age

Oil Changed
Sample Status

CONTAMINATION

Glycol

WEAR METALS

Iron
Chromium
Nickel
Titanium
Silver
Aluminum
Lead
Copper
Tin
Vanadium
Cadmium

ADDITIVES

Boron
Barium
Molybdenum
Manganese
Magnesium
Calcium
Phosphorus
Zinc

Sulfur

CONTAMINANTS

Silicon
Sodium
Potassium
Fuel

Water

ppm Water

INFRA-RED

Soot %
Nitration
Sulfation

Report Id: AVLPLYWC [WUSCAR] 05710538 (Generated: 06/30/2023 09:49:30) Rev: 1

kms
kms

ppm
ppm
ppm
ppm
ppm
ppm
ppm
ppm
ppm
ppm
ppm

ppm
ppm
ppm
ppm
ppm
ppm
ppm
ppm
ppm

ppm
ppm
ppm
%
%
ppm

%
Abs/cm
Abs/.Tmm

Client Info
Client Info
Client Info
Client Info
Client Info

method

WC Method

method

ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m

method

ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m

method

ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D3524
ASTM D6304
ASTM D6304

method

*ASTM D7844
*ASTM D7624
*ASTM D7415

limit/base

limit/base

limit/base

>150
>20
>5

>2
>40
>50
>155
>10

limit/base

limit/base

>30
>400
>20
>4.0
>0.2
>2000

limit/base

>20
>30

current

WC0751446
20 Oct 2022
218854
18276

Not Changd
ABNORMAL

current

NEG

current

12
<1
<1
0
0
5
<1
2
<1

<1

0
current

35

0

78
<1
600
1110
734
869
3847

current

28

4

<1
1.0
0.046
467.8

current

0.1
13.8
33.3

history 1

history 1

history 1

history 2

history 2

history 2

history 2

history 2

history 2

Contact/Location: Service Manager - AVLPLYWC

Page 1 of 2



Weaetk

OIL ANALYSIS REPORT

., Acid Number FLUID DEGRADATION  method limit/base current
=15 Oxidation Abs.imm *ASTM D7414 >25 27.2 -
€20 Acid Number (AN)  mgkOHg ASTM D8045 2.83 -
f 5 Base Number (BN)  mgKOHg ASTM D2896 2.13 -
:_ ¢ VISUAL method limit/base current
jj White Metal scalar *Visual NONE NONE -
g & Yellow Metal scalar *Visual NONE NONE -
2 2 Precipitate scalar *Visual NONE NONE -
Silt scalar *Visual NONE NONE -
., Fuel Dilution Debris scalar *Visual  NONE NONE :
vol Sevme Sand/Dirt scalar *Visual NONE NONE -
Appearance scalar *Visual NORML NORML -
3 Odor scalar *Visual  NORML NORML -
* yof gnomdd Emulsified Water scalar *Visual >0.2 NEG -
20 Free Water scalar *Visual NEG =
00 - FLUID PROPERTIES method limit/base current
g § Visc @ 40°C cSt  ASTM D445 55.0 -
Visc @ 100°C cSt ASTM D445 9.3 -
. Water Viscosity Index (VI) Scale ASTM D2270 151 -
055 2 GRAPHS
Iron (ppm) Lead (ppm)
E00 200
_ag0 | Seve _1s0 aes
024 Bbnama “200 Abnomal s :3 Abnomnal
0.00 ! !

Oct20722

Viscosity @ 40°C

Abnomal
o

Abnomal
o

o

i

&
a

Oct20/22

100

{50
3

Oct20/22

Viscosity @ 40°C

Oct20/22

history 1

history 2

history 2

history 2

0ct20/22

Aluminum (ppm)

0ct20/22

Oct20/22

Chromium (ppm)

Severe
K

Oct20/22

Abnomal
a

0ct20,22 4

Copper (ppm)
I§ew!e

0ct20/22

Abnormal
o

0ct20/22

Silicon (ppm)
e

0ct20,2

50+ Sever

2]

Oct20,

2]

Oct20,

2]

Oct20,

10 I_:‘A.hrmwrml 3
00 Viscosity @ 100°C — / Base Number
& gp] Jbnomal 2 Abnomal g
5 80 Z 157 Abnomal £20
= L T
70 10 E10
80 5 B00

Oct20/22

Laboratory
Sample No.
Lab Number
Unique Number

Certificate L2367 Test Package

Oct20/22

0ct20/22

: WearCheck USA - 501 Madison Ave., Cary, NC 27513

To discuss this sample report, contact Customer Service at 1-800-237-1369.
* - Denotes test methods that are outside of the ISO 17025 scope of accreditation.
Statements of conformity to specifications are based on the simple acceptance decision rule (JCGM 106:2012)

Report Id: AVLPLYWC [WUSCAR] 05710538 (Generated: 06/30/2023 09:49:30) Rev: 1

Ba

0ct20/22

1 WC0751446 Received : 06 Dec 2022
105710538 Diagnosed : 13 Dec 2022
110245113 Diagnostician : Jonathan Hester

0ct20/22

AVL POWERTRAIN ENGINEERING INC

47519 HALYARD DRIVE

PLYMOUTH, MI
US 48170-2438
: MOB 2 ( Additional Tests: FUELDILUTION, KF, KV40, PercentFuel, TBN, VI ) Contact: Service Manager

T:
F:

Contact/Location: Service Manager - AVLPLYWC

Page 2 of 2


http://www.oilanalysis.net/CommonFiles/Reports/default/SR-GENERATE.php?ss=L-10245113-4139428&lid=10245113&oem_template=WEARCHECK
http://www.tcpdf.org

	CN7452-L27\Gasoline Engine [WC0751446] 20 Oct 2022 @ 218854.0 hrs

