

### **OIL ANALYSIS REPORT**

Sample Rating Trend

**DEGRADATION** 

# CN7452-L27

Component Gasoline Engine Fluid SUPER TECH 5W20 (--- GAL)

#### DIAGNOSIS

#### A Recommendation

The oil is near the end of it's useful service life, recommend schedule an oil change. Resample at the next service interval to monitor.

#### Wear

All component wear rates are normal.

#### Contamination

Fuel content negligible. The water content is negligible. There is no indication of any contamination in the oil.

#### Fluid Condition

The BN level is low. The AN level is at the top-end of the recommended limit.

SAMPLE INFORM	ATION	method	limit/base	current	history 1	history 2
Sample Number		Client Info		WC0751446		
Sample Date		Client Info		20 Oct 2022		
Machine Age	kms	Client Info		218854		
Oil Age	kms	Client Info		18276		
Oil Changed		Client Info		Not Changd		
Sample Status				ABNORMAL		
CONTAMINATION		method	limit/base	current	history 1	history 2
Glycol		WC Method		NEG		
WEAR METALS		method	limit/base	current	history 1	history 2
Iron	ppm	ASTM D5185m	>150	12		
Chromium	ppm	ASTM D5185m	>20	<1		
Nickel	ppm	ASTM D5185m	>5	<1		
Titanium	ppm	ASTM D5185m		0		
Silver	ppm	ASTM D5185m	>2	0		
Aluminum	ppm	ASTM D5185m	>40	5		
Lead	ppm	ASTM D5185m	>50	<1		
Copper	ppm	ASTM D5185m	>155	2		
Tin	ppm	ASTM D5185m	>10	<1		
Vanadium	ppm	ASTM D5185m		<1		
Cadmium	ppm	ASTM D5185m		0		
ADDITIVES		method	limit/base	current	history 1	history 2
Boron	ppm	ASTM D5185m		35		
Barium	ppm	ASTM D5185m		0		
Molybdenum	ppm	ASTM D5185m		78		
Manganese	ppm	ASTM D5185m		<1		
Magnesium						
	ppm	ASTM D5185m		600		
Calcium	ppm ppm	ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m		600 1110		
	ppm	ASTM D5185m		1110		
Phosphorus Zinc	ppm ppm	ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m		1110 734		
Phosphorus Zinc	ppm ppm ppm	ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m	limit/base	1110 734 869		
Phosphorus Zinc Sulfur CONTAMINANTS	ppm ppm ppm	ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m		1110 734 869 3847		 
Phosphorus Zinc Sulfur CONTAMINANTS Silicon	ppm ppm ppm ppm	ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m method		1110 734 869 3847 current	   history 1	   history 2
Phosphorus Zinc Sulfur CONTAMINANTS Silicon Sodium	ppm ppm ppm ppm	ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m <b>method</b> ASTM D5185m	>30	1110 734 869 3847 current 28	   history 1	   history 2
Phosphorus Zinc Sulfur CONTAMINANTS Silicon Sodium Potassium	ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm	ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m	>30 >400	1110 734 869 3847 <u>current</u> 28 4	  history 1 	   history 2 
Phosphorus Zinc Sulfur CONTAMINANTS Silicon Sodium Potassium	ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm	ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m	>30 >400 >20	1110 734 869 3847 <u>current</u> 28 4 <1	  history 1 	  history 2 
Phosphorus Zinc 2015 Sulfur CONTAMINANTS Silicon Sodium Potassium Fuel 2015	ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm %	ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m	>30 >400 >20 >4.0	1110 734 869 3847 <u>current</u> 28 4 <1 1.0	  history 1  	  history 2  
Phosphorus Zinc Sulfur CONTAMINANTS Silicon Sodium Potassium Fuel Water	ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm % %	ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m ASTM D5242 ASTM D3524	>30 >400 >20 >4.0 >0.2	1110 734 869 3847 <u>current</u> 28 4 <1 1.0 0.046	  history 1   	  history 2   
Phosphorus Zinc Sulfur CONTAMINANTS Silicon Sodium Potassium Fuel Water ppm Water INFRA-RED	ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm % %	ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m ASTM D5244 ASTM D6304	>30 >400 >20 >4.0 >0.2 >2000	1110 734 869 3847 <u>current</u> 28 4 <1 1.0 0.046 467.8	  history 1    	  history 2     
Phosphorus Zinc Sulfur CONTAMINANTS Silicon Sodium Potassium Fuel Water ppm Water INFRA-RED Soot %	ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm % % ppm	ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m ASTM D3524 ASTM D3524 ASTM D6304 ASTM D6304	>30 >400 >20 >4.0 >0.2 >2000 limit/base	1110 734 869 3847 28 4 <1 1.0 0.046 467.8 current	  history 1      history 1	<ul> <li></li> <li></li> <li>history 2</li> <li></li> <li></li> <li></li> <li></li> <li></li> <li>history 2</li> </ul>



## **OIL ANALYSIS REPORT**

